  600mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                AP2317  600mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                             AP1117M
            Data Sheet
LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                          AZ1117B
1
Sept. 2011  Rev. 2. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Figure 1. Package Type of AZ1117B
General Description
The AZ1117B is a low dropout three-terminal regula-

  AZ1117B        -
TR: Tape and Reel
Ordering Information
3.3: Fixed Output 3.3V
Package Tempera-
ture Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Lead Free Green Lead Free Green
SOT-223 -20 to 125oC
AZ1117BH-ADJTRE1 AZ1117H-ADJTRG1 EH17K GH17K Tape & Reel
AZ1117BH-1.2TRE1 AZ1117H-1.2TRG1 EH17P GH17P Tape & Reel
AZ1117BH-1.5TRE1 AZ1117H-1.5TRG1 EH17Q GH17Q Tape & Reel
AZ1117BH-1.8TRE1 AZ1117H-1.8TRG1 EH17L GH17L Tape & Reel
AZ1117BH-2.5TRE1 AZ1117H-2.5TRG1 EH17N GH17N Tape & Reel
AZ1117BH-3.3TRE1 AZ1117H-3.3TRG1 EH17M GH17M Tape & Reel
AZ1117BH-5.0TRE1 AZ1117H-5.0TRG1 EH17R GH17R Tape & Reel
TO-252-2 (1)/
TO-252-2 (2)/
TO-252-2 (3)
  -20 to 125oC
AZ1117BD-ADJE1 AZ1117D-ADJG1 AZ1117BD-ADJE1 AZ1117D-ADJG1 Tube
AZ1117BD-ADJTRE1 AZ1117D-ADJTRG1 AZ1117BD-ADJE1 AZ1117D-ADJG1        Tape & Reel
AZ1117BD-1.2E1 AZ1117D-1.2G1 AZ1117BD-1.2E1 AZ1117D-1.2G1 Tube
AZ1117BD-1.2TRE1 AZ1117D-1.2TRG1 AZ1117BD-1.2E1 AZ1117D-1.2G1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117BD-1.5E1 AZ1117D-1.5G1 AZ1117BD-1.5E1 AZ1117D-1.5G1 Tube
AZ1117BD-1.5TRE1 AZ1117D-1.5TRG1 AZ1117BD-1.5E1 AZ1117D-1.5G1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117BD-1.8E1 AZ1117D-1.8G1 AZ1117BD-1.8E1 AZ1117D-1.8G1 Tube
AZ1117BD-1.8TRE1 AZ1117D-1.8TRG1 AZ1117BD-1.8E1 AZ1117D-1.8G1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117BD-2.5E1 AZ1117D-2.5G1 AZ1117BD-2.5E1 AZ1117D-2.5G1 Tube
AZ1117BD-2.5TRE1 AZ1117D-2.5TRG1 AZ1117BD-2.5E1 AZ1117D-2.5G1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117BD-3.3E1 AZ1117D-3.3G1 AZ1117BD-3.3E1 AZ1117D-3.3G1 Tube
AZ1117BD-3.3TRE1 AZ1117D-3.3TRG1 AZ1117BD-3.3E1 AZ1117D-3.3G1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117BD-5.0E1 AZ1117D-5.0G1 AZ1117BD-5.0E1 AZ1117D-5.0G1 Tube
AZ1117BD-5.0TRE1 AZ1117D-5.0TRG1 AZ1117BD-5.0E1 AZ1117D-5.0G1 Tape & Reel
2.5: Fixed Output 2.5V
5.0: Fixed Output 5.0V
1.2: Fixed Output 1.2V
1.5: Fixed Output 1.5VD: TO-252-2 (1)/(2)/(3)
R: SOT-89
G1: Green
  600mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                AP2317  600mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                             AP1117M
LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                          AZ1117B
5
Sept. 2011  Rev. 2. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
            Data Sheet
Ordering Information (Continued)
Package Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Lead Free Green Lead Free Green
SOT-89 -20 to 125oC
AZ1117BR-ADJTRE1 AZ1117R-ADJTRG1 E31F G31F Tape & Reel
AZ1117BR-1.2TRE1 AZ1117R-1.2TRG1 E31G G31G Tape & Reel
AZ1117BR-1.5TRE1 AZ1117R-1.5TRG1 E31H G31H Tape & Reel
AZ1117BR-1.8TRE1 AZ1117R-1.8TRG1 E31J G31J Tape & Reel
AZ1117BR-2.5TRE1 AZ1117R-2.5TRG1 E31K G31K Tape & Reel
AZ1117BR-3.3TRE1 AZ1117R-3.3TRG1 E31L G31L Tape & Reel
AZ1117BR-5.0TRE1 AZ1117R-5.0TRG1 E31M G31M Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant. Products with
"G1" suffix are available in green packages.
  600mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                AP2317  600mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                             AP1117M
            Data Sheet
LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                          AZ1117B
6
Sept. 2011  Rev. 2. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device.